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Who took part?

Direct suppliers

- Direct supplier categories
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Personally based... . . .
Direct supplier size
Germany B 3%
(No. of employees)
Italy B 3%
Spain I 2%
85% France I 2%
Netherlands I 1%
, ° 18% 139 17% 22% 19%
South Africa I 1% 9% ’
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Belgium | 1% — ]
= Outside Greece | 1% 0-9 10-49 50-99  100- 250- 1,000+ Notsure
the UK Republic of Ireland | 1% 249 1,000




Which retailers supplied?

Direct suppliers

Morrisons T 58%

Tesco

Asda
Co-operative
Sainsbury's
Aldi

Lidl
Waitrose
Iceland

Marks and Spencer

S 54
S 3%
T 509
T 49
S 48%
T 48%
T 43%
S 29

S 22%
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Direct suppliers

Awareness & understanding of the GCA’s role and
responsibilities

2018 Understanding of the

GCA’s role &
201
GCA awareness 018
017
2017

responsibilities
2
12%
10%

mYes ®mNoO

= Good w Fair Poor m Unaware
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Direct suppliers

Why suppliers wouldn’t/ aren’t sure whether they would
consider raising issues with the GCA

\
l You fear the retailer will find out and 42% 1
: there will be retribution 47%1
1
| 1
| o 1
| You think you can address your 38% |
| concerns yourself 43% 1
\\ ------------------------- ’,
You don’t think the GCA will be able 14%
to do anything about the issues 19%
— J2018
You don’t know if your issue is 14% 2017
covered by the Code 17% .

Among this

48%. ..

6%
Other reason
B

201 7 201 8 Don't know H‘YZZ%

©“ Not sure EmNo HYes
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Direct suppliers

Have you received any training on the Code?

By supplier size

2018 B 25

Yes 39%

45%
63%
I 67%

58%
No 51%
34%

’ . 5%
Don’t 3

know ' 4%
3%

#mYes ®mNo =Don't know m Micro = Small = Medium = Large






Issues experienced in the past 12 months? (in Code language)

43%

Net: any issues

45%

No issues with the Code

19%

No compensation for forecasting errors/ not preparing - 17%
forecasts with due care °

Not meeting duties to relation to de-listing

Delay in payments

Variation of supply agreements and terms of supply
Obligation to contribute to marketing costs

Not applying due care when ordering for promotions
Tying of third party goods and services to payment

Payment as a condition of being supplier

Payment for better positioning of goods unless in relation to

promotions
Not sure/ don't know - 12%

12 YouGov




Issues experienced in the past 12 months? (in supplier language)

Inadequate processes to enable invoice discrepancies to be resolved promptly
Incurring significant costs when cause is inaccurate forecasting by the retailer
De-listing incl. significant reduction in volume without giving reasonable notice
Not allowing time to challenge invoice deductions/ deducting even if challenged
Data input errors (e.g. pricing) not resolved promptly (e.g. 7 days)

Undisputed invoices not paid according to agreed terms

Drop and drive: delays in/ not receiving payment if disagreements over deliveries
Running a promotional activity which varies from that agreed

Unfair, unreasonable or unexpected charges for artwork and design
Retrospective changes to supply agreements

Unilateral changes to supply agreements/terms without sufficient notice

Requests for lump sum payments for margin shortfall not agreed at contract start

Requests for payments that you perceive to relate to keeping existing business (pay to
stay)

Forensics: third party audits which have been abusive or excessive in nature
Unfair, unreasonable or unexpected charges for packaging

None of these

23%
22%
21%
15%
15%
14%
12%
12%
11%
11%
10%
8%
8%
7%
6%

Direct suppliers

35%

You



Raising issues with a retailer in the last year

mYes

= No

About which retailer? (as % of
those who raised issues in the
last 12 months)

Co-operative m an%
Asda el 315

Aldi g g1 0%

Tesco -1%’%
Lidl g% 0%
Iceland " 10%
Sainsbury’s ‘8?’2%
Waitrose lSﬁ%

Morrisons m 20Y%

Marks and | 79
Spencer L‘{%

Direct suppliers

About which retailer? (as a % of
their suppliers)

Co-operative
Asda

Aldi

Iceland
Tesco
Waitrose
Lidl
Morrisons

Sainsbury's

Marks and
Spencer
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Code-related issues direct suppliers have experienced - by

— retailer (1)

Retailer1 Retailer2 Retailer 3 Retailer4 Retailer5 Retailer6 Retailer7 Retailer8 Retailer9 Retailer 10

Inadequate processes and procedures in place to enable invoice

. . 9% 4% 3% 5% 7% 4% 7%
discrepancies to be resolved promptly
Incurring significant costs when cause is inaccurate forecasting by the
) 8% 4% 6% 4% 6% 4%
retailer
De-listing, including significant reduction in volume without giving
7% 3% 4% 6% 5% 2% 5% 6%

reasonable notice

Not allowing time (e.g. 30 days) to challenge proposed invoice

. . . 2% 2% 3% 4%
deductions, or deducting even if challenged
Data input errors (e.g. pricing) not resolved promptly (e.g. 7 days) 3% 2% 2% 4%
Undisputed invoices not paid according to agreed terms. 3% 2% 2% 2% 3%
Requirement to predominantly fund the cost of a promotion 0% 1% 5%
Drop and drive: delays in, or not receiving, payment when there are
) o 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4%
disagreements over deliveries
Running a promotional activity which varies from that agreed in length,
o o ) 3% 1% 1% 2% 5% 2% 1% 2%
positioning, distribution or type at supplier’s cost
Unfair, unreasonable or unexpected charges for artwork and design 3% 3% 2% 2% 5% 4%
Retrospective changes to supply agreements 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Variation of supply chain procedures without reasonable notice 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2%
Unilateral changes to supply agreements/terms of supply by retailers
8 PPy ag PPY BY 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%

without sufficient notice

Example of how to read this table: for each issue:
All 0% and 1% are green, as is the lowest percentage per issue and scores within 1% of this (except where the highest percentage is 3% or less, in which case 2% is amber)
The highest percent per issue and those within 1% of this are coloured red (except where the highest score is 4% or less, in which case only the highest figure is red unless the
highest percentage is 2% or lower)
All other scores are coloured amber

Q6d. And with which retailers have you experienced these issues in the last 12 months? For each issue please tick all retailers you have experienced this with
15 or 'none of these' if none. Ou
Base: all direct suppliers (911) who have supplied each retailer in the past 12 months



Code-related issues direct suppliers have experienced - by
retailer (2

Retailer 1 Retailer2 Retailer3 Retailer4 Retailer5 Retailer6 Retailer7 Retailer8 Retailer9 Retailer 10

Unjustified charges for consumer complaints with no explanation
Requests for lump sum payments relating to retailer margin shortfall
notagreed at the start of the contract period

Requests for payments that you perceive to relate to keeping existing
business (payto stay)

Forensics: third party audits which have been abusive or excessive in
nature

Unfair, unreasonable or unexpected charges for packaging

Incurring penalty charges when forecastis not prepared with due care,
i.e.when supplier has no wayto feed into the recast orrespond to it on
receiptifitseems inaccurate or unrealistic

Overbuying at promotional price and subsequentlyselling at full price
Requirement to use third party haulier where retailer gets payment for
the arrangement

Requests for lump sum payments relating to better positioning in store
(notin relation to a promotion) or participation in category captaincy or
range reviews

Payments for wastage
Requests for lump sum payments relating to better positioningin
retailer’'s on-line store (notin relation to a promotion)

Not escalating concerns over breaches of the Code to the senior buyer

Payments for shrinkage

Example of how to read this table: for each issue:

¢ All0% and 1% are green, as is the lowest percentage per issue and scores within 1% of this (except where the highest percentage is 3% or less, in which case 2% is amber)

¢ The highest percent per issue and those within 1% of this are coloured red (except where the highest score is 4% or less, in which case only the highest figure is red unless the
highest percentage is 2% or lower)

¢ All other scores are coloured amber

- 16 Q6d. And with which retailers have you experienced these issues in the last 12 months? For each issue please tick all retailers you have experienced this with Q
16 I_ or 'none of these' if none. ou ov

Base: all direct suppliers (911) who have supplied each retailer in the past 12 months



Knowing your CCOs

Co-0perative | 0%, o
A s ey STy &

64%
TOSC0 | 50, Average across
Morrisons A 63% the 10
. 0 2018: 58%
Aldi e —— 480, " 2018 2017: 49%

Waitrose | 150 56% 2017 2016: 46%
SaiNSDUrY's | —— 40
Lidl e —— 137
lceland | — 45
Marks and SpenCer | — 4 30
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Direct suppliers commenting on the retailers

Change in retailer practice over the past they have supplied in the past 12 months
____ 12 months

Tesco 36% 56% 9% 27
Morrisons 33% 54% 13% 20
Asda 27% 62% 11% 16
Co-operative 26% 60% 14% 13 Net
e
improvement
Aldi 20% 69% 11% 9 score
(impt"oved%
Lidl 16% 74% 9% 7 orsencd%)
Waitrose 13% 77% 10% 3
Sainsbury's 16% 70% 14% 2
Marks & Spencer 14% RY 1
Iceland 14% 73% 1

B Improved Stayed the same B Worsened

19 YouGov

Retailers have been ranked by net improvement score to 2 dp.



Direct suppliers commenting on the retailers

Are trading relationships conducted in they have supplied in the past 12 months
good faith & without duress

Aldi 43% 35% 11% 39 67
Waitrose 30% 46% 13% 66
Marks & Spencer 23% 52% 13% 63
Lidl 299 43% 16% 60

Net conduct

Tesco 25% 47% 13% 59 score
(ag.ree%

Morrisons 26% 45% 15% 56 disl':;l:::%)
Sainsbury's 24% 43% 19% 53
asda R 44% 21% 45
Co-operative 17% 45% 17% 41
celand  IIREL 37% 26% 33

m Strongly agree = Tend to agree ' Neither = Tend to disagree m Strongly disagree

20 YouGov

Retailers have been ranked by net conduct score to 2 dp.



Direct suppliers commenting on

Overall assessment of compliance with the EEEEERICEETIER

the past 12 months

— Code
. 20718 | A 3] 0%
Aldi 2017 | /S A A% 0%
2018 S s 5/ S 3% 0%
TeSCO 7017 — S
Waitrose 701/ m— S 6 0%
: g 2018 N S A 5% 0%
SaiNSbUTY’s 7017 -5 1 s 5% 1 0%
MOMTISONS 5017 ) SR O O
Ligl 2018 | S s 0%
il 2017 | S 11 A 8% 1 0%
%
Marks aNd SpenCer 31 — | O
2018 1%
ASGa 2017 S AR g o
oo erative | | S
2018 27% % 1%
Iceland 2017 17% AN 0%

m Consistently well = Mostly = Rarely m®Never

2 | | YouGov

Retailers ranked by net ‘consistently well’ and ‘mostly’ (to 2 dp)



Other comments

— “Published case studies (via

The Grocer etc.) will “l feel that there should be a

improve GSCOP awareness forum set up that we can join to
and compliance”

“Having knowledge of the
Code has definitely
strengthened our
relationships with
retailers and led to a

air our views and hear those of
other suppliers.”

much more collaborative “| think it’s working well,
approach. Knowing where but aggrieved parties . : :
PP . S bgg i id “The relationship between Supplier & Retailer
we stand with buyers must be more confident L
of standing up to has massively improved over last few vears & |
means that we rarely S would attribute this improvement to the work
have to escalate above of the GCA and retailers to actively create this
the buyer.” improved environment of trust and openness”

SR WD 112 (RS, Eile SUSEIITEACES G it “The GCA needs to be much more visible and any issues

with retailers communicated. This will encourage more
suppliers to come forward.”

wording or fixing things in another way to be
clever, you need to keep changing as well”

22 You(






— Selected key trends 2014 to 2018

79

38

20

2014

70
62 5 58
47 47 3;
37 49
39 43
35
29
1@
13 s -
2015 2016 2017 2018

Direct suppliers

==Fxperienced an issue

«==Willing to report to
GCA

===Knowing CCO

===Receiving training on
the Code

-==Have raised an issue
with retailer
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